

M.A.C.C-1073 of 2019

Order No.16
Dt.20.04.2023

Appellant files hazira. Today is fixed for filing w.statement positively as last chance.Opposite party files a petition praying for time for filing written statement on the ground stated there in. Strongly objected. None moved the petition on behalf of the opposite party.

The petition is rejected. The case is fixed for ex-partee.

To 26.07.2023 for ex-partee.

D.C by me

A.D.J 3rd

A.D.J 3rd