

Present:- Kumkum Chattopadhyay
MACC-1073 of 2019

order no. 23

06.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 26.07.2023.

Both parties file haziras.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides.

On perusal of the petition it appears that OP has prayed for vacating the order for exparte hearing. In my view an opportunity should be given to contest the suit. Hence this petition is allowed.

To **17.02.2025** for framing of issue.

A.D.J (3rd) Court.
(WB00742)